## **Gift with Purchase Terms and Conditions**

This 'Gift with Purchase' promotion is sponsored by Finish Line (for purchases made on finishline.com or on the Finish Line app) and JD Sports (for purchases made on jdsports.com or on the JD Sports US app). Finish Line and JD Sports are collectively referred to herein as "JD Finish Line". During the Promotion Period (10:00:00 am EST on February 22, 2021 to 11:59:59 pm EST on March 1, 2021), (a) the first 300 STATUS members who purchase any style of adidas Ultraboost 21 footwear online at finishline.com, the Finish Line mobile app, jdsports.com or the JD Sports US app will receive the following free gift: a 6-month adidas Runtastic premium membership (with access to the adidas Training mobile app and adidas Running mobile app) (a \$19.90 value); and (b) the first 100 STATUS Members with Brand Loyalty who purchase any style of adidas Ultraboost 21 footwear online at finishline.com, the Finish Line mobile app, jdsports.com or the JD Sports US app will receive the following free gift: a 1-year adidas Runtastic premium membership (providing access to the adidas Training mobile app and adidas Running mobile app) (a \$35.90 value) (each referred to herein as the "Gift"). A "STATUS Member with Brand Loyalty" is any STATUS member who is deemed to be a loyal customer to the adidas brand based on commercially reasonable factors as determined by JD Finish Line. A STATUS member must be logged into his/her/their STATUS account when a purchase as described herein is made to qualify for receiving the Gift. Offer good during the Promotion Period while supplies last. Offer applies to authorized and qualifying purchases and eligible and qualifying STATUS members only. Gift will be made available via an access code that will enable a STATUS member to gain free access to the adidas Training mobile app and/or adidas Running mobile app (the "Access Code"). The Access Code will be made available in the STATUS Rewards Catalog, as viewed by a STATUS member who qualified to receive a Gift, after JD Finish Line has verified that STATUS member's purchase and member status as qualifying and eligible for this offer. The Access Code will expire and no longer be usable to access the adidas Training mobile app and/or adidas Running mobile app on 8/31/2021 (for 6-month premium memberships) and on 2/28/2022 (for 12-month premium memberships). THE ACCESS CODE WILL BE PROVIDED BY JD FINISH LINE ON AN "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, JD FINISH LINE DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. USER'S ACCESS TO AND USE OF THE ACCESS CODE IS AT THE USER'S OWN RISK. JD Finish Line makes no representations or warranties of any kind with respect to the Access Code, including any representation or warranty that access to and/or use of the Access Code will (i) be timely, uninterrupted or error-free or operate in combination with any other hardware, software, system or data; (ii) meet the user's requirements or expectations; (iii) be free from errors or that defects will be corrected; (iv) be free of viruses or other harmful components; or (v) be entirely secure. JD Finish Line does not accept any responsibility for any loss (indirect, consequential or otherwise) which may arise from user's use of the Access Code. Limit one (1) Gift per eligible STATUS Member with Brand Loyalty and STATUS member, as the case may be, during the Promotion Period (regardless of the number of adidas Ultraboost 21 footwear purchased by a single STATUS member). Gift will not be replaced if lost or stolen. Gift is not transferable. Access to and use of Gift is subject to the adidas Runtastic Terms and Conditions, available at https://www.runtastic.com/en/terms. As between adidas and JD Finish Line, adidas is responsible for the operation of the adidas Training mobile app and/or adidas Running mobile app and the administration of the adidas Runtastic Terms and Conditions. Additional fees and other conditions may apply if a STATUS member opts to continue membership subscription to the adidas Training mobile app and/or adidas Running mobile app after the expiration of the free adidas Runtastic premium membership periods described herein. JD Finish Line reserves the right to modify or cancel this promotion, which includes without limitation the right to substitute any Gift offered in this promotion with an item of equal or greater value. This promotion is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited. STATUS Terms and Conditions (available on finishline.com and jdsports.com) apply.